

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/166/2026

S. Kannan Raj

Vs.

The Manager and another

Ms. R. Krithika ... for the appellant

April 17, 2026
[SR]
Item No.2

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is not prepared with the affidavit of service.
2. Accordingly, let the matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)