

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/166/2026

S. Kannan Raja

Vs.

The Manager and Another

Ms. R. Krithika

.... for the petitioner

June 12, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.9

Inspite of service none appears for the respondents.

However, since notice was served sometime on April 2026, the petitioner is directed to serve them a fresh notice on the respondents and file affidavit-of-service by the returnable date.

List this matter for further consideration on June 17, 2026.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)